

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 02/27/24 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 000P-471
PCN NO. i7dj

COUNTY: Butte

Construct bus pullout on Hwy 85
south of Belle Fourche

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Hayworth Enterprises Belle Fourche SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,185.00	18,185.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	133.30		0.00	15.00	1,999.50	70.06	9,339.00
003	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	15.00	15.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	114.00		0.00	30.00	3,420.00	28.89	3,293.46
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
006	Base Course	Ton	150.50		0.00	75.00	11,287.50	81.52	12,268.76
007	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	89.00		0.00	225.00	20,025.00	244.94	21,799.66
008	Reset Sign	Each	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	15.00	15.00
009	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	36.03	720.60	36.03	720.60
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	236.10		0.00	5.00	1,180.50	3.05	720.11
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,180.50	1,180.50
012	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00	5,562.50	11,125.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	250.00	250.00
014	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
015									
TOTAL					0.00		63,783.10		86,712.08

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Western Construction Rapid City SD		A&L Constrction Spearfish SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	10,500.00	10,500.00		0.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	133.30	32.00	4,265.60	32.00	4,265.60		0.00
003	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	1.00	67.00	67.00	200.00	200.00		0.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	114.00	118.00	13,452.00	125.00	14,250.00		0.00
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00		0.00
006	Base Course	Ton	150.50	108.00	16,254.00	85.00	12,792.50		0.00
007	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	89.00	300.00	26,700.00	252.00	22,428.00		0.00
008	Reset Sign	Each	1.00	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00		0.00
009	Flagging	Hour	20.00	36.03	720.60	36.03	720.60		0.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	236.10	6.00	1,416.60	8.50	2,006.85		0.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	6,650.00	6,650.00	7,500.00	7,500.00		0.00
012	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	133.00	266.00	250.00	500.00		0.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00		0.00
014	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	670.00	670.00	8,250.00	8,250.00		0.00
015									
TOTAL					86,861.80		89,463.55		0.00